

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1153/2020

Smt. Rekha W/o Surgyan

----Petitioner

Versus

Surgyan Meena S/o Ram Prasad Meena

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 501/2020

Surgyan Meena S/o Ramprasad Meena B/c Meena

----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rekha W/o Surgyan B/c Meena

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Bohra (Respondent in Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.501/2020)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Rahar (Petitioner in Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 501/2020)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

02/07/2020

Both the petitions have been filed against the same order, therefore, copies of the petitions shall be provided to the opposite counsel in each of the petition, within two days.

At joint request, list the matters on 20.07.2020.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J