

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1153/2020

Smt. Rekha W/o Surgyan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Surgyan Meena S/o Ram Prasad Meena

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vishnur Bohra through VC

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Riyasat Ali, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

25/08/2020

List after two weeks along with S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition
No.501/2020.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Simple Kumawat /171



सत्यमेव जयते