

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1153/2020

Smt. Rekha W/o Surgyan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Surgyan Meena S/o Ram Prasad Meena

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 501/2020

Surgyan Meena S/o Ramprasad Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Rekha W/o Surgyan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.K. Tamboliya for Mr. Vishnu Bohra Mr. Sanjay Rahar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mangal Singh Saini, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

02/01/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the *lis* in question is essentially a matrimonial dispute which can be resolved by way of mediation. Learned counsel for the respondent further submits that warrants for recovery have also been issued against the respondent and therefore prays for early disposal of the present matter.

List the matter on 08.01.2024 at 02.00 PM for final disposal.

The parties shall remain present in person on the said date.

(SAMEER JAIN),J